
2011-12 Maryland Men's Basketball
Maryland Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 08, 2012)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 17-14 13-4 1-8 3-2
CONFERENCE 6-10 5-3 1-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-4 8-1 0-1 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

12 Terrell Stoglin 31-29 1011 32.6 209-512  . 4 0 8 86-226  . 3 8 1 156-199  . 7 8 4 16 93 109 3.5 64 0 60 71 3 21 660 21.3
14 Sean Mosley 31-31 1003 32.4 98-248  . 3 9 5 36-94  . 3 8 3 85-101  . 8 4 2 39 115 154 5.0 75 4 65 51 16 32 317 10.2
35 James Padgett 31-26 737 23.8 102-195  . 5 2 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 79-138  . 5 7 2 106 79 185 6.0 57 0 19 44 10 3 283 9.1
05 Nick Faust 31-20 855 27.6 92-244  . 3 7 7 22-80  . 2 7 5 68-109  . 6 2 4 25 100 125 4.0 67 3 65 76 8 30 274 8.8
21 Pe'Shon Howard 14-12 461 32.9 31-84  . 3 6 9 10-37  . 2 7 0 19-29  . 6 5 5 1 51 52 3.7 25 0 52 45 2 12 91 6.5
25 Alex Len 21-10 450 21.4 52-90  . 5 7 8 0-1  . 0 0 0 27-46  . 5 8 7 36 80 116 5.5 52 1 12 33 45 4 131 6.2
30 Ashton Pankey 31-17 619 20.0 54-123  . 4 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 36-66  . 5 4 5 55 93 148 4.8 80 3 12 16 17 7 144 4.6
11 Mychal Parker 31-3 551 17.8 42-95  . 4 4 2 7-30  . 2 3 3 38-62  . 6 1 3 27 65 92 3.0 49 1 29 41 8 14 129 4.2
10 Berend Weijs 31-7 348 11.2 27-54  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 7-20  . 3 5 0 26 29 55 1.8 45 0 8 12 22 7 61 2.0
23 John Auslander 13-0 90 6.9 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 1 5 6 0.5 17 0 2 6 0 0 14 1.1
24 Jonathan Thomas 17-0 92 5.4 6-19  . 3 1 6 3-12  . 2 5 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 1 1 2 0.1 9 0 4 9 1 2 18 1.1
15 Spencer Barks 8-0 16 2.0 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0.4
22 Jon Dillard 6-0 10 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
13 Arnold Richmond 8-0 21 2.6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
04 Jacob Susskind 6-0 11 1.8 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 43 44 87 2 4
Total.......... 31 6275 719-1685  . 4 2 7 165-486  . 3 4 0 526-791  . 6 6 5 377 762 1139 36.7 545 12 329 412 133 132 2129 68.7
Opponents...... 31 6275 777-1827  . 4 2 5 188-573  . 3 2 8 436-598  . 7 2 9 358 713 1071 34.5 627 21 401 338 127 179 2178 70.3

TEAM STATISTICS MD OPP
SCORING 2129 2178
  Points per game 68.7 70.3
  Scoring margin -1.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1685 777-1827
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 7  . 4 2 5
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-486 188-573
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 0  . 3 2 8
  3-pt FG made per game 5.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 526-791 436-598
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 5  . 7 2 9
  F-Throws made per game 17.0 14.1
REBOUNDS 1139 1071
  Rebounds per game 36.7 34.5
  Rebounding margin +2.2 -
ASSISTS 329 401
  Assists per game 10.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 412 338
  Turnovers per game 13.3 10.9
  Turnover margin -2.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 132 179
  Steals per game 4.3 5.8
BLOCKS 133 127
  Blocks per game 4.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 224090 132939
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-13182 9-11026
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-6742

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Maryland 1019 1082 18 10 2129
Opponents 973 1170 21 14 2178

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/13/11 UNCW W 71-62 12873

@ 11/17/11 vs Alabama  L 42-62 5322
@ 11/18/11 vs Colorado W 78-71 6375
@ 11/20/11 vs Iona  L 63-89 11297

11/25/11 FLORIDA GULF COAST W 73-67 12080
# 11/29/11 ILLINOIS  L 62-71 13187
$ 12/04/11 vs Notre Dame W 78-71 10714

12/07/11 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 77-74 9875
12/14/11 FIU W 65-61 11679
12/23/11 RADFORD W 65-60 9979
12/28/11 ALBANY W 83-72 11751
12/31/11 SAMFORD W 75-63 11429
01/03/12 CORNELL W 70-62 11395

* 01/08/12 at NC State  L 74-79 18057
* 01/11/12 WAKE FOREST W 70-64 13357
* 01/15/12 GEORGIA TECH W 61-50 11776
* 01/17/12 at Florida State  L 70-84 8853

01/21/12 at Temple  L 60-73 8722
* 01/25/12 DUKE  L 61-74 17950
* 01/28/12 VIRGINIA TECH W 73-69 16976
* 02/01/12 at Miami  L o 2 86-90 4611
* 02/04/12 NORTH CAROLINA  L 74-83 17950
* 02/07/12 at Clemson W 64-62 7321
* 02/11/12 at Duke  L 55-73 9314
* 02/16/12 BOSTON COLLEGE W 81-65 12465
* 02/18/12 at Virginia  L 44-71 14101
* 02/21/12 MIAMI W 75-70 12871
* 02/25/12 at Georgia Tech  L 61-63 6502
* 02/29/12 at North Carolina  L 64-88 21750
* 03/04/12 VIRGINIA  L o t 72-75 16497
% 03/08/12 vs Wake Forest W 82-60 0
% 03/8-11 at ACC Tournament TBA

* = Conference game



2011-12 Maryland Men's Basketball
Maryland Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 08, 2012)

All games

04 05 10 11 12 13 14

Opponent Date Score SUSSKIND,J FAUST,NICK WEIJS,BERE PARKER,MYC STOGLIN,TE RICHMOND,A MOSLEY,SEA

UNCW 11/13/11 71-62 W DNP  7 - 6 - 2  4 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  2 2 - 4 - 1 DNP  8 - 6 - 1
vs Alabama 11/17/11 42-62 L  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 3  4 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 1  6 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 4 - 0
vs Colorado 11/18/11 78-71 W DNP  1 5 - 5 - 3  2 - 3 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  3 2 - 4 - 3 DNP  1 6 - 7 - 0
vs Iona 11/20/11 63-89 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 3  1 7 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 0
FLORIDA GULF COAST 11/25/11 73-67 W DNP  8 - 5 - 4  7 - 3 - 1  5 - 5 - 3  2 4 - 4 - 0 DNP  6 - 7 - 3
ILLINOIS 11/29/11 62-71 L DNP  5 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 5 - 0  2 5 - 3 - 1 DNP  5 - 4 - 2
vs Notre Dame 12/04/11 78-71 W DNP  3 - 1 - 0  7 - 6 - 0  9 - 7 - 2  3 1 - 5 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 6 - 3
MOUNT ST. MARY'S 12/07/11 77-74 W DNP  1 3 - 6 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  2 3 - 3 - 3 DNP  9 - 5 - 3
FIU 12/14/11 65-61 W DNP  9 - 3 - 2  4 - 6 - 0  4 - 3 - 2  2 0 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 2
RADFORD 12/23/11 65-60 W DNP  7 - 7 - 4  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 8 - 1  1 5 - 5 - 3 DNP  3 - 4 - 1
ALBANY 12/28/11 83-72 W DNP  1 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 4 - 0  5 - 4 - 0  2 2 - 4 - 3 DNP  6 - 6 - 6
SAMFORD 12/31/11 75-63 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 4  1 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 2  2 4 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 5 - 0
CORNELL 01/03/12 70-62 W DNP  2 - 4 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  3 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 4 DNP  1 9 - 6 - 2
at NC State 01/08/12 74-79 L DNP  4 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 1 - 1  2 5 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 1
WAKE FOREST 01/11/12 70-64 W DNP  6 - 6 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  3 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 4 - 2
GEORGIA TECH 01/15/12 61-50 W DNP  8 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 2 DNP  1 8 - 5 - 2
at Florida State 01/17/12 70-84 L DNP  1 0 - 2 - 0  4 - 0 - 0  6 - 7 - 0  2 7 - 3 - 4 DNP  3 - 5 - 2
at Temple 01/21/12 60-73 L DNP  5 - 4 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 2 - 1  2 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  3 - 1 0 - 0
DUKE 01/25/12 61-74 L DNP  7 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 3 DNP  6 - 5 - 3
VIRGINIA TECH 01/28/12 73-69 W DNP  6 - 6 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 8 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 1
at Miami 02/01/12 86-90 L DNP  9 - 4 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  3 3 - 3 - 1 DNP  7 - 9 - 1
NORTH CAROLINA 02/04/12 74-83 L DNP  1 1 - 2 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  2 0 - 6 - 4 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 1
at Clemson 02/07/12 64-62 W DNP  2 - 5 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 7 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 6 - 0 - 6
at Duke 02/11/12 55-73 L DNP  1 5 - 8 - 1  2 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 3
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/16/12 81-65 W DNP  1 4 - 4 - 6  4 - 2 - 0  7 - 6 - 2  2 4 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 4 - 3
at Virginia 02/18/12 44-71 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 7 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 1
MIAMI 02/21/12 75-70 W DNP  8 - 8 - 4  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 6
at Georgia Tech 02/25/12 61-63 L DNP  1 1 - 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  1 8 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 1
at North Carolina 02/29/12 64-88 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 4  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 1
VIRGINIA 03/04/12 72-75 L DNP  1 3 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  2 5 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 1 0 - 4
vs Wake Forest 03/08/12 82-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 3  2 5 - 7 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 6 - 4

15 21 22 23 24 25 30

Opponent Date Score BARKS,SPEN HOWARD,PE' DILLARD,JO AUSLANDER, THOMAS,JON LEN,ALEX PANKEY,ASH

UNCW 11/13/11 71-62 W DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 8 - 0
vs Alabama 11/17/11 42-62 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  3 - 0 - 0  5 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 0 - 0
vs Colorado 11/18/11 78-71 W DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 6 - 2
vs Iona 11/20/11 63-89 L  1 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 1 - 1
FLORIDA GULF COAST 11/25/11 73-67 W DNP DNP DNP  6 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 3 - 0
ILLINOIS 11/29/11 62-71 L DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  7 - 4 - 0
vs Notre Dame 12/04/11 78-71 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
MOUNT ST. MARY'S 12/07/11 77-74 W DNP DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 0
FIU 12/14/11 65-61 W DNP DNP DNP  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 6 - 0
RADFORD 12/23/11 65-60 W DNP  7 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 7 - 5 - 0
ALBANY 12/28/11 83-72 W DNP  1 1 - 6 - 8 DNP DNP DNP  1 4 - 8 - 0  2 - 5 - 0
SAMFORD 12/31/11 75-63 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 9 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 7 - 0  5 - 2 - 0
CORNELL 01/03/12 70-62 W DNP  9 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP  1 5 - 9 - 0  0 - 2 - 2
at NC State 01/08/12 74-79 L DNP  5 - 3 - 8 DNP DNP DNP  1 2 - 1 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
WAKE FOREST 01/11/12 70-64 W DNP  1 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP DNP  5 - 2 - 1  9 - 9 - 1
GEORGIA TECH 01/15/12 61-50 W DNP  5 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 9 - 0  2 - 1 - 1
at Florida State 01/17/12 70-84 L DNP  4 - 3 - 4 DNP DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 0  5 - 1 - 0
at Temple 01/21/12 60-73 L DNP  1 5 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
DUKE 01/25/12 61-74 L DNP  1 0 - 6 - 4 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 0 - 1  8 - 8 - 0
VIRGINIA TECH 01/28/12 73-69 W DNP  5 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP DNP  3 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 1 - 0
at Miami 02/01/12 86-90 L  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 8 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 0  2 - 7 - 0
NORTH CAROLINA 02/04/12 74-83 L DNP  8 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 2 - 9 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
at Clemson 02/07/12 64-62 W DNP  3 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 1  6 - 8 - 1
at Duke 02/11/12 55-73 L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  4 - 7 - 0  2 - 4 - 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/16/12 81-65 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  2 - 9 - 2  2 - 1 - 0
at Virginia 02/18/12 44-71 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 8 - 1
MIAMI 02/21/12 75-70 W DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 0  6 - 7 - 2
at Georgia Tech 02/25/12 61-63 L DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 8 - 1  0 - 6 - 0
at North Carolina 02/29/12 64-88 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
VIRGINIA 03/04/12 72-75 L DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 6 - 1  0 - 2 - 0
vs Wake Forest 03/08/12 82-60 W  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  7 - 6 - 2  6 - 2 - 0



2011-12 Maryland Men's Basketball
Maryland Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 08, 2012)

All games

35

Opponent Date Score PADGETT,JA

UNCW 11/13/11 71-62 W  1 2 - 7 - 2
vs Alabama 11/17/11 42-62 L  9 - 5 - 0
vs Colorado 11/18/11 78-71 W  2 - 7 - 0
vs Iona 11/20/11 63-89 L  6 - 7 - 1
FLORIDA GULF COAST 11/25/11 73-67 W  1 1 - 4 - 1
ILLINOIS 11/29/11 62-71 L  1 6 - 5 - 0
vs Notre Dame 12/04/11 78-71 W  1 1 - 1 0 - 1
MOUNT ST. MARY'S 12/07/11 77-74 W  1 5 - 6 - 1
FIU 12/14/11 65-61 W  2 - 7 - 0
RADFORD 12/23/11 65-60 W  1 0 - 9 - 1
ALBANY 12/28/11 83-72 W  1 3 - 7 - 0
SAMFORD 12/31/11 75-63 W  3 - 5 - 0
CORNELL 01/03/12 70-62 W  6 - 2 - 1
at NC State 01/08/12 74-79 L  7 - 7 - 0
WAKE FOREST 01/11/12 70-64 W  1 1 - 8 - 1
GEORGIA TECH 01/15/12 61-50 W  1 4 - 9 - 1
at Florida State 01/17/12 70-84 L  8 - 3 - 0
at Temple 01/21/12 60-73 L  1 0 - 4 - 0
DUKE 01/25/12 61-74 L  6 - 3 - 1
VIRGINIA TECH 01/28/12 73-69 W  8 - 4 - 0
at Miami 02/01/12 86-90 L  9 - 5 - 0
NORTH CAROLINA 02/04/12 74-83 L  9 - 4 - 1
at Clemson 02/07/12 64-62 W  8 - 5 - 2
at Duke 02/11/12 55-73 L  2 - 2 - 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/16/12 81-65 W  1 5 - 8 - 1
at Virginia 02/18/12 44-71 L  6 - 5 - 0
MIAMI 02/21/12 75-70 W  1 6 - 6 - 0
at Georgia Tech 02/25/12 61-63 L  6 - 6 - 1
at North Carolina 02/29/12 64-88 L  1 3 - 1 3 - 0
VIRGINIA 03/04/12 72-75 L  9 - 7 - 0
vs Wake Forest 03/08/12 82-60 W  1 0 - 5 - 2



2011-12 Maryland Men's Basketball
Maryland Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 08, 2012)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 6-10 5-3 1-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-10 5-3 1-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

12 Terrell Stoglin 16-15 536 33.5 108-281  . 3 8 4 50-140  . 3 5 7 74-94  . 7 8 7 8 45 53 3.3 28 0 24 36 1 15 340 21.3
14 Sean Mosley 16-16 539 33.7 51-135  . 3 7 8 20-51  . 3 9 2 53-60  . 8 8 3 16 54 70 4.4 47 4 38 25 3 16 175 10.9
05 Nick Faust 16-9 412 25.8 53-124  . 4 2 7 13-36  . 3 6 1 35-49  . 7 1 4 12 53 65 4.1 44 3 25 49 1 18 154 9.6
35 James Padgett 16-14 389 24.3 49-99  . 4 9 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 49-82  . 5 9 8 49 46 95 5.9 30 0 9 20 1 1 147 9.2
21 Pe'Shon Howard 9-8 304 33.8 15-56  . 2 6 8 7-24  . 2 9 2 10-17  . 5 8 8 1 32 33 3.7 19 0 33 27 2 9 47 5.2
25 Alex Len 16-5 347 21.7 34-65  . 5 2 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-27  . 5 1 9 24 62 86 5.4 42 1 10 21 35 3 82 5.1
30 Ashton Pankey 16-10 307 19.2 22-65  . 3 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-28  . 4 2 9 36 40 76 4.8 45 1 7 6 8 0 56 3.5
11 Mychal Parker 16-0 245 15.3 19-39  . 4 8 7 3-11  . 2 7 3 15-18  . 8 3 3 11 26 37 2.3 23 1 7 17 3 7 56 3.5
10 Berend Weijs 16-3 148 9.3 10-25  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 6 14 20 1.3 18 0 4 4 9 2 22 1.4
22 Jon Dillard 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
13 Arnold Richmond 4-0 5 1.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
24 Jonathan Thomas 6-0 21 3.5 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 0.3
04 Jacob Susskind 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 John Auslander 3-0 10 3.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
15 Spencer Barks 3-0 4 1.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 25 25 50 2 2
Total.......... 16 3275 363-897  . 4 0 5 93-266  . 3 5 0 266-391  . 6 8 0 188 401 589 36.8 304 10 158 213 64 71 1085 67.8
Opponents...... 16 3275 402-958  . 4 2 0 85-258  . 3 2 9 271-357  . 7 5 9 190 403 593 37.1 313 13 205 175 76 87 1160 72.5

TEAM STATISTICS MD OPP
SCORING 1085 1160
  Points per game 67.8 72.5
  Scoring margin -4.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 363-897 402-958
  Field goal pct  . 4 0 5  . 4 2 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-266 85-258
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 0  . 3 2 9
  3-pt FG made per game 5.8 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-391 271-357
  Free throw pct  . 6 8 0  . 7 5 9
  F-Throws made per game 16.6 16.9
REBOUNDS 589 593
  Rebounds per game 36.8 37.1
  Rebounding margin -0.2 -
ASSISTS 158 205
  Assists per game 9.9 12.8
TURNOVERS 213 175
  Turnovers per game 13.3 10.9
  Turnover margin -2.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 71 87
  Steals per game 4.4 5.4
BLOCKS 64 76
  Blocks per game 4.0 4.8
ATTENDANCE 119842 90509
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-14980 8-11314
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Maryland 498 559 18 10 1085
Opponents 487 638 21 14 1160

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 01/08/12 at NC State  L 74-79 18057
* 01/11/12 WAKE FOREST W 70-64 13357
* 01/15/12 GEORGIA TECH W 61-50 11776
* 01/17/12 at Florida State  L 70-84 8853
* 01/25/12 DUKE  L 61-74 17950
* 01/28/12 VIRGINIA TECH W 73-69 16976
* 02/01/12 at Miami  L o 2 86-90 4611
* 02/04/12 NORTH CAROLINA  L 74-83 17950
* 02/07/12 at Clemson W 64-62 7321
* 02/11/12 at Duke  L 55-73 9314
* 02/16/12 BOSTON COLLEGE W 81-65 12465
* 02/18/12 at Virginia  L 44-71 14101
* 02/21/12 MIAMI W 75-70 12871
* 02/25/12 at Georgia Tech  L 61-63 6502
* 02/29/12 at North Carolina  L 64-88 21750
* 03/04/12 VIRGINIA  L o t 72-75 16497

* = Conference game


